Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

=

= AR R RRRRRRRRRRAA

August 19,2024 ADC# ﬁ August 20,2024 ADC# _le\l’li_(;l August 21,2024 ADC # & August 22,2024
COKER, LESLIE 117321 pA GREENROCK, ROBERT 051238 cs1 HESS, GREG 353733 R WAGERS, DAVID
BROWN, ERIC 109789 pa BABCOCK, BARRY 041679 cs1 CAIN, DARNELL 039048 R ESPINAL, ANDREW
GARCIA, DAVID 343243 p1 FIERROS, JOSE LUIS N/A cs1 SASAKI, KENNETH 349895 R PADILLA, MARK
COVEY, TODD 143330 c¢s1 PEACE, DONOVAN 296063 cs1 ARCINEIGA-RAGEL, HILDEFONSO 196413 R HATFIELD, RONALD
PENA CRUZ, ADIDAS 324476 cs1 RILEY, MASON G 294555 cs1 SWANSON, TERESA 348651 R WRIGHT, SAMUEL
LEDEZMA, JOSE 330267 pA AULT, GARY 52788 cs1 MOSS, JONATHAN 238492 R BROWN, BRADEN
GONZALES, PABLO 346330 cs1 JESSUP, RALPH 158418 R BEETON I, ROBERT
WALKER, EARL 363213 cs1 FEARS, CHRISTIAN 294690 R JACKSON, ANDREW
ROMAR, EMAUD 368497 pA RADLOFF, RUSSELL 042424 R STIERLEY, JEFFREY
NISH, MICHAEL 259815 R SECODY, LARAMIE
HURT, ANTHONY 263539 R WAGNER, DUSTIN
ESCOBAR, JOHN 197729 R FERNANDEZ, CARLOS
ZAZUETA, MICHAEL 304737 See Separate Posting for August 21, 2024 R RATLEDGE, MICHAEL
HOWARD, LADARIUS 361516 Business Meeting Agenda and Materials R KENGNE TENE, HASDREDE

R DURGIN, DAVID
R VALDEZ, RICHARDO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin
at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter
into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates
or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present
in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

e/
( &= -

Dated August 13, 2024 Signed:

et

ADC #
312124
290465
314585
252016
343426
360765
320702
367294
200669
308638
357271
216076
344625
356063
355051
362137
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031, ?:,i‘:.ial Order by
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




