

١												
١	HRG TYPE	August 19, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	August 20 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	August 21, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	August 22,2024	ADC#
١	R	COKER, LESLIE	117321	PA	GREENROCK, ROBERT	051238	CS1	HESS, GREG	353733	R	WAGERS, DAVID	312124
	R	BROWN, ERIC	109789	PA	BABCOCK, BARRY	041679	CS1	CAIN, DARNELL	039048	R	ESPINAL, ANDREW	290465
١	R	GARCIA, DAVID	343243	P1	FIERROS, JOSE LUIS	N/A	CS1	SASAKI, KENNETH	349895	R	PADILLA, MARK	314585
١	R	COVEY, TODD	143330	CS1	PEACE, DONOVAN	296063	CS1	ARCINEIGA-RAGEL, HILDEFONSO	196413	R	HATFIELD, RONALD	252016
١	R	PENA CRUZ, ADIDAS	324476	CS1	RILEY, MASON G	294555	CS1	SWANSON, TERESA	348651	R	WRIGHT, SAMUEL	343426
١	R	LEDEZMA, JOSE	330267	PA	AULT, GARY	52788	CS1	MOSS, JONATHAN	238492	R	BROWN, BRADEN	360765
١	R	GONZALES, PABLO	346330				CS1	JESSUP, RALPH	158418	R	BEETON II, ROBERT	320702
١	R	WALKER, EARL	363213				CS1	FEARS, CHRISTIAN	294690	R	JACKSON, ANDREW	367294
١	R	ROMAR, EMAUD	368497				PA	RADLOFF, RUSSELL	042424	R	STIERLEY, JEFFREY	200669
	R	NISH, MICHAEL	259815							R	SECODY, LARAMIE	308638
١	R	HURT, ANTHONY	263539							R	WAGNER, DUSTIN	357271
١	R	ESCOBAR, JOHN	197729							R	FERNANDEZ, CARLOS	216076
١	R	ZAZUETA, MICHAEL	304737					See Separate Posting for August 21, 2024		R	RATLEDGE, MICHAEL	344625
١	R	HOWARD, LADARIUS	361516					Business Meeting Agenda and Materials		R	KENGNE TENE, HASDREDE	356063
١										R	DURGIN, DAVID	355051
١										R	VALDEZ, RICHARDO	362137
- 1												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated August 13, 2024

igned:

Legend: PC Probable Cause PAR Parole Revocation HAR Home Arrest Revocation **CSR** Revocation R PA Parole 412A Parole 412B PB HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS1 Commutation Phase 1 CS2 Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Death IDD Special Order by 603L Court M Modification Pardon Phase 1 P1 Pardon Phase 2 P2 S Special Hearing  $\mathbf{X}$ **Executive Session** T Training RES Rescission